MAKING MODERN LIVING POSSIBLE
 Danfoss A/S (AC-MCI/MWA), 2012-03	 DKRCI.PD.IC0.A2.02 / 520H5948		  1
MAKING MODERN LIVING POSSIBLE
Technical brochure
Safety relief valves
BSV-8
Features yy Applicable for the refrigerants R717 (ammo-
nia), HFC, HCFC (e.g. R22, R134a, R404a) and

Safety relief valves, BSV-8
8	 DKRCI.PD.IC0.A2.02 / 520H5948	 	  Danfoss A/S (AC-MCI/MWA), 2012-03
Ordering How to order
The table below is used to identify the valve
required.
Please note that the type codes only serve to
identify the valves, some of which may not form
part of the standard product range. For further
information please contact your local Danfoss
Sales Company.
Type codesExample for type codes
	 Important!
	� Where products need to be certified
according to specific certification
societies, the relevant information
should be included at the time of
order.
Valve type BSV Back pressure independent safety valve
Nominal size in mm 8 DN 8
Connections T Outside threaded connections: ISO 228/1 Pipe thread
- Fittings for connections must be ordered seperately
- Fittings for pilot operation
- ��The welding fittings for single mounted safety relief valve must
be ordered seperately
Pressure setting
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
Standard pressure setting: 2××
10 bar g (145 psi g)
11 bar g (160 psi g)
12 bar g (174 psi g)
13 bar g (189 psi g)
14 bar g (203 psi g)
15 bar g (218 psi g)
16 bar g (232 psi g)
17 bar g (247 psi g)
18 bar g (261 psi g)
19 bar g (276 psi g)
20 bar g (290 psi g)
21 bar g (305 psi g)
22 bar g (319 psi g)
23 bar g (334 psi g)
24 bar g (348 psi g)
25 bar g (363 psi g)
Standard pressure setting with TÜV certificate: 3××
10 bar g (145 psi g)